900241124 12/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion to LLC and Name Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Kleenline Corporation		12/04/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kleenline LLC
Street Address:	7 Opportunity Way
City:	Newburyport
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01950
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76281808	KLEENLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 513-352-6719

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070117-244US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding
Signature:	/michael i nieberding/

/michael j nieberding/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0233

900241124

Date:	12/13/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=kleenline - filed articles of conversion (2)#page1.tif source=kleenline - filed articles of conversion (2)#page2.tif source=kleenline - filed articles of conversion (2)#page3.tif source=kleenline - filed articles of conversion (2)#page4.tif source=kleenline - filed articles of conversion (2)#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0234



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Entity Conversion of a

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Domestic Business Corporation	n to a
Domestic Other Entity	
(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 9.53, 950	CMR 113.29)
(1) Exact name of corporation prior to conversion: Kleenline Corporation	13 18a 730
(2) Registered office address: 7 Opportunity Way, Newburyport, MA 01950 (number, street, city or town, state,	zip code)
(3) New name after conversion, which shall satisfy the organic law of the surviving of Kleenline LLC	entity:
(4) New type of entity: Limited Liability Company	
(5) The plan of entity conversion was duly approved by the shareholders, and where manner required by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization.	required, by each separate voting group in the
(6) Attach any additional sheets containing all information required to be set forth i ing entity.	n the public organic document of the surviv-
(7) The conversion of the corporation shall be effective at the time and on the date a tive date is specified in accordance with the organic law of the surviving entity:	approved by the Division, unless a later effec-
Signed by:	
(signature of authorized individ (Please check appropriate box)	dual) William M. Schult, Treasurer
Chairman of the board of directors.	
President,	
☑ Other officer.	
Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this 4thday of December	, 2012

5

875796

c156de953950c11329 07/19/05



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Room 1717, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Limited Liability Company Certificate of Organization (General Laws Chapter 156C, Section 12)

Fed	eral Identification No.: 04-3182730	-	
(1)	The exact name of the limited liability company:		
	Kleenline LLC		
(2)	The street address of the office in the commonwealth at wh	ich its records will be maintained:	
	7 Opportunity Way, Newburyport, MA 01950		
(3)	The general character of the business:		
	Equipment manufacturer.		
(4)	Latest date of dissolution, if specified:		
(5)	The name and street address, of the resident agent in the con-	mmonwealth:	
	NAME	ADDRESS	
	Corporation Service Company	84 State Street Boston, MA 2109	
(6)	The name and business address, if different from office loca	tion, of each manager, if any:	
	NAME	ADDRESS	
	Mark W. Anderson	6279 Tri Ridge Boulevard Loveland, OH 45140	
	William M. Shult	6279 Tri Ridge Boulevard Loveland, OH 45140	

875798

TRADEMARK REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0236

NA 3) The and dis	AME . e name and business address, if different f	ns Division, and at least one person shall be named if there are no managers: ADDRESS rom office location, of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver rting to affect an interest in real property recorded with a registry of deeds or
and dis NA	d record any recordable instrument purpo	
and dis NA	d record any recordable instrument purpo	
and dis NA	d record any recordable instrument purpo	
and dis NA	d record any recordable instrument purpo	
and dis NA	d record any recordable instrument purpo	
and dis NA	d record any recordable instrument purpo	
and dis NA	d record any recordable instrument purpo	
and dis NA	d record any recordable instrument purpo	
and dis NA	d record any recordable instrument purpo	
and dis NA	d record any recordable instrument purpo	
M	AME	ADDRESS
•••	lark W. Anderson	6279 Tri Ridge Boulevard Loveland, OH 45140
W	/illiam M. Shult	6279 Tri Ridge Boulevard Loveland, OH 45140
)) Ad	lditional matters:	
igned l	by (by at least one authorized signatory):	William M. Schult
Consen	t of resident agent: Corporation Service	e Company
	agent of the above limited liability comp	any, consent to my appointment as resident agent pursuant to G.L. c 156C § 17

875798

CK#12140

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

արարան անձրիչ է և արարարան անագրարան անագրարան անձրի արարարան անձրի անձրի անձրի անձրի անձրի անձրի հետ անձրի հե

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Limited Liability Company Certificate (General Laws Chapter 156C, Section 12)

l hereby certify that upon examination	of this limited li	ability com	pany certificate,
duly submitted to me, it appears that the	he provisions of t	he General	Laws relative
thereto have been complied with, and I	hereby approve	said applic	ation; and the
filing fee in the amount of \$			
to have been filed with me this			
day of	, 20 _	, at	a.m./p.m,
			time
Effective date:			

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing fee: \$500

TO BE FILLED IN BY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Contact Information:

Pamela L. Pretot, Paralegal

Thompson Hine LLP, 312 Walnut Street, 14th Floor

Cincinnati, OH 45202

Telephone: 513-352-6561

Email: Pam.Pretot@ThompsonHine.com

Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

c156c512dlocert 10/6/11

CKTIZIUO

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Entity Conversion of a Domestic Business Corporation to a Domestic Other Entity

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 9.53; 950 CMR 113.29)

I hereby certify that upon examination of these articles of conversion, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee in the amount of \$\int \text{DD}\$ having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this day of \$\int \text{DO}\$, at \$\int \text{DO}\$.m./(i.m.)

Effective date:______(must be within 90 days of date submitted)

Apply Solving Apple in the content of the cont

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing fee: Minimum \$250

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

Contact Information:

Pamela L. Pretot, Paralegal

Thompson Hine LLP, 312 Walnut Street, 14th Floor

Cincinnati, OH 45202

Telephone: 513-352-6561

Email: Pam.Pretot@ThompsonHine.com

Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

875796

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 12/13/2012

KK Name approval

C

М